CH \$65.00 1456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM382782 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONNECTICUT MOP MANUFACTURING COMPANY		04/29/2016	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTERN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	200 RESEARCH DRIVE
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06460
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1456563	CONNECTICUT MOP
Registration Number:	1456948	CONNECTICUT MOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035752629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur G. Schaier
Address Line 1: 195 Church Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30393-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONNECTICUT MOP MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation with an office and place of business at 6 Center Parkway, Plainfield, Connecticut 06374 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), as well as the applications (the "Applications") identified thereon; and

WHEREAS, EASTERN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation with an office and place of business at 200 Research Drive, Milford, Connecticut 06460 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, as well as the Applications therefor and the registrations granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the Applications therefore and the registrations granted thereon, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the 29th day of April, 2016.

Signed in the presence of:

Name: HARTY 13. HELP

Name: TERRY C. KINDAD

CONNECTICUT MOP MANUFACTURING

COMPANY

Panos Argeris

Its President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

iss. Hornville

APRIL 27,2016

COUNTY OF NEW GOODS

Personally appeared Panos Argeris, President of CONNECTICUT MOP MANUFACTURING COMPANY, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of such corporation, and his free act and deed as such President, before me.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Motary-Public

My-Commission Expires:

{N5206347}

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by Assignor to Assignee is hereby accepted as of the date first written above.

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Meredith Ruben Rev

Its Chief Executive Officer

{N5206347}

2

Exhibit A

Trademarks

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
Connecticut Mop	1456563	September 8, 1987	
Connecticut Mop	1456948	September 8, 1987	

3

{N5206347}

RECORDED: 05/03/2016